technical specifications. 

3. Method of Tender e-Tender System 
(Online  Part  I  -  Techno-Commercial  Bid 
and Part II - Price Bid and Through 
https://tntenders.gov.in of Tamil Nadu 
Government e-procurement Portal) 

4. Earnest Money Deposit 
(EMD)     

Rs.11,00,000/- (Rupees Eleven lakhs only).  
i)The Online payment Gateway has been enabled for 
TNGECL in TN Tenders Portal. 
(www.tntenders.gov.in) The payment of EMD will be 
carried out by the Bidders only through online 
payment mode.  
Note: As the internet banking process (NEFT/RTGS)

[...]

Any queries relating to the process of online bid submission or queries 
relating to CPP Portal in general may be directed to the 24x7 CPP Portal 
Helpdesk. 

SECTION – I 

EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT 

1. Tenderer should pay the specified amount towards Earnest Money Deposit, 
as follows. Earnest Money Deposit:Rs.11,00,000/- (Rupees Eleven Lakhs 
only). 

2.  The Earnest Money Deposit specified above should be paid through online. 
The online EMD payment made by the bidders will be credited to common 
pool account created by Finance department, Government of Tamilnadu by 
integrating the payment gateway services of SBI.